Technical Data Sheet
FTTA Fiber Trunk
LCC – 9uG657 - LCC
FB-L98B-158-XXX
R
F
_
3

H
 &
 C
o
.
K
G
All dimensions are in mm; tolerances according to ISO 2768 m-H
Description
FTTA fibre trunks are fibre optical cable assemblies connecting base stations and remote radio heads in
telecommunication applications. They can be used indoor and outdoor, are UV protected and riser rated.
Connectors and fan-out are IP67 protected. This ensures easy handling in an outdoor environment. A pulling
sock eases cable hoisting.
Available Variants
Type Length (mm) Length (feet)  weight (g) / pce
L98B-158-18300 18300±1000 60   1695
L98B-158-24400 24400±1500 80   2205
L98B-158-30500 30500±1500 100   2715
L98B-158-36500 36500±1500 120   3310
L98B-158-42600 42600±1500 140   3820
L98B-158-48700 48700±1500 160   4330
Cable assemblies in additional length variants are available.
Parts
Connector top 9 x LC-Compact Duplex, single mode
Connector bottom 9 x LC-Compact Duplex, single mode